

Date: 15th April 2022

To The Secretary The Department of Corporate Relations The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 25th Floor, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Scrip Code: 524564

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Reg.,

As per the Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Compliance Certificate by Share Transfer Agent and the compliance officer of the company for the year ended March 31, 2022.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For GAYATRI BIOORGANICS

C.V.RAYUDU Whole Time Director DIN.No: 03536579



Regd. & Corp. Office Gayatri Bio Organics Limited, B1. 1st Floor, 6-3-1090. TSR Towers Raj Bhavan Road. Somajiguda, Hyderabad 500 082. Telangana CIN NO: L24110TG1991PLC013512

T +91 40 6610 0111 / 6610 0222 F +91 40 6610 0333

E info@gayatribioorganics.com gayatribioorganics@gmail.com www.gayatribioorganics.com



COMPLIANCE CERTIFRICATE

ISIN:INE052E01015 Scrip Code: 524564

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

We being the Compliance Officer of Gayatri Bioorganics Limited and the Authorised Representative of Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited do hereby certify that the Gayatri BioOrganics Limited having its Registered Office atB3, 3RD Floor, 6-3-1090, TSR Towers Raj Bhavan Road, Somajiguda Hyderabad TG 500082 has appointed Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Registered Office/Place of activities at H. No. 12-10-167, Bharat Nagar, Hyderabad – 500 018 for effecting transfer of shares, and etc..

Further, Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of Gayatri BioOrganics Limited for the year ended 31st March 2022 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we here by certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of Gayatri Bioorganics Limited.

For Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory



For Gayatri Bioorganics Limited

Sneha Murlimanohar Bangad Company Secretary

Regd. & Corp. Office

Gayatri Bio, Yganics Limited, 81. 1st Floor, 6-3-1090, TSR Towers, Raj Bhavan Read, Somajguda, Hydenabed 500.082, Telangana

CIN NO : L24110TG1991PLC013512

T +91 40 6610 0111 / 6610 0222 T +91 40 6610 0233 E trifo@gayathbioorganics.com gayatribioorganics@gmail.com www.gayatribioorganics.com